

GAHC010025102026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/291/2026**

PULAKESH DEKA  
S/O MOHESWAR DEKA, R/O ALAGJHARI 1 NO. GOSAI CHAPORI,  
P.S.MONGALDOI, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. B K GOGOI, MR B DEORI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --12.02.2026**

Call for the Case Diary.

List the matter on 20.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**